## Groundwater Reliability Partnership for the San Mateo Plain Sub-Basin

## Meeting Agenda October 19, 2015, 9:30 – 11:30 a.m. Community Room - Redwood City Library, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 1044 Middlefield Road, Redwood City

1.	Welcome and introductions		BAWSCA
2.	Overview of groundwater and the San Mateo Plain Sub-basin		BAWSCA
3.	Overview of the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act and relevance to the San Mateo Plain Sub-basin		Iris Priestaf, Todd Groundwater
4.	Review of current efforts in the San Mateo Plain Sub- basin		
	a.	BAWSCA's Long-Term Reliable Water Supply Strategy	BAWSCA
	b.	San Mateo County's Groundwater Assessment for the San Mateo Plain	Charles Ice, San Mateo County Environmental Health
	C.	East Palo Alto's Groundwater Management Plan	Kamal Fallaha, City of East Palo Alto
	d.	Other updates	Group
5.	Overview of potential goals for a Groundwater Reliability Partnership		BAWSCA
6.	Next Steps		BAWSCA